PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
30th of June 2015
List of content, Instructions for usage of this
configurator, abbreviations
describes base unit of RX4770 M2
Description System Description for easier understanding

cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx CPU Page 15 of 34
PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
30th of June 2015
S26361-F5295-E1 as soon as released S26361-F5295-E4
Memory Lockstep Mode Memory Independent Mode
BIOS setup for Memory Lockstep Mode BIOS setup for Memory Independent Mode
Pre-Installation ex factory Pre-Installation ex factory
max. 1x per system max. 1x per system
S26361-F5295-E2 S26361-F5295-E3
Memory Mirror Mode Memory Spare Mode
BIOS setup for Mirrored Mode BIOS setup for Spare Mode
Pre-Installation ex factory Pre-Installation ex factory
max. 1x per system max. 1x per system
Mix of memory, RDIMMs and LR-DIMMs are not allowed.
Frequency Mix is not validated, all DIMMs run on lowest frequency.
Min. - Max. Memory Boards Rules:
Minimum Memory board rules:
--- One Memory Board for each CPU
--- By step to two Memory Boards per CPU all CPUs have to populated with two Memory Boards.
Per CPU max. 2 Memory Boards can be installed
- with 2 CPU = max. 4 Memory boards      (two included in the Base unit)
- with 4 CPU = max. 8 Memory boards
- on each CPU must be populated a minimum of Memory defined by rules of specific Memory Mode.
Default in Base Unit included two Memory Boards can be populated with 12 DIMMs (6 Memory Order Numbers) each!
Server populated with 8 Memory Boards an be populated with 96 DIMMs (48 Memory Order Numbers)!
tbd tbd
S26361-F3897-E643 S26361-F3897-L643Dual rank
1 1 1
Registered Memory (RDIMM) with SDDC (chipkill) and ECC support
16GB (2x8GB) 1Rx4 DDR4-2133 R ECC single rank S26361-F3897-E642 S26361-F3897-L642
tbd
32GB (2x16GB) 2Rx4 DDR4-2133 R ECC
Chapter 4 - DDR4 System memory
C

cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx RAM Page 16 of 34
PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
30th of June 2015
Min. - Max. Memory DIMM Rules:
Minimum Memory DIMM rules:
- Two Memory DIMMs are ordered with one order number, but following description will talk about DIMM pieces.
- Minimum DIMM population differenced by Memory Mode will be informed by table below.
- Because each CPU can be populated with 1 or 2 Memory Boards homogenous, for each CPU same, DIMM population on
Memory Boards should be homogenous too.
Board for each CPU
- By step to two Memory Boards per CPU all CPUs have to populated with two Memory Boards.
Per CPU max. 2 Memory Boards can be installed
- with 2 CPU = max. 4 Memory boards      (two included in the Base unit)
- with 4 CPU = max. 8 Memory boards
- on each CPU must be populated a minimum of Memory defined by rules of specific Memory Mode.
Up to 6 additionally Memory Boards can be ordered per server.
Additionally Memory Board
D
Detailed information
128GB (2x64GB) 4Rx4 DDR4-2133 LR ECC  as soon as available Quad rank S26361-F3897-E645 S26361-F3897-L645
S26361-F5295-E200 S26361-F5295-L200
Load Reduced Memory (LRDIMM) not allowed to use with Memory Sparing Mode!
Memory-Mode /
Memory pieces
Memory Board RX4770 M2 With 12 DIMM slots
64GB (2x32GB) 4Rx4 DDR4-2133 LR ECC Quad rank S26361-F3897-E644 S26361-F3897-L644
4 ( 2 )
8 ( 4 )
2 CPU
32 ( 16 )

cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx ODD Page 20 of 34
PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
30th of June 2015
Restrictions for PCIe Slot #5, #6, #7, #8, #9 and #10
If PCIe switch Card is used on PCIe Slot #4, following
PCIe Cards can NOT used on PCIe slot #5 up to #10:
S26361-F3845-E1       PSAS CP400e SAS Controller
S26361-F3847-E2       RAID Ctrl SAS 12G 8port external
S26361-F5313-E1       16GBit/s FC Controller
S26361-F5313-E2       16GBit/s FC Controller
S26361-F3631-E1       8GBit/s FC Controller
PCIe3.0 x16 S26361-F3631-E2       8GBit/s FC Controller
occupies a PCIe3.0 x16 slot S26361-F3961-E1       8GBit/s FC Controller
S26361-F3961-E2       8GBit/s FC Controller
S26361-F4994-E1       16GBit/s FC Controller
S26361-F4994-E2       16GBit/s FC Controller
S26361-F5250-E1       10GBit/s PCNA Standard
S26361-F5536-E2       10GBit/s NIC
PCIe-SSD 2.5" (SFF) with hot plug/hot replace tray
max. 4 per system
Occupies PCIe Card slots!
800GB

S26361-F5295-E630
S26361-F5295-L630
order code L-part
cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx PCIe Flash SSD Page 21 of 34
PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
30th of June 2015
HDD SAS 2.5" 15K (SFF) Enterprise performance with hot plug/hot replace tray
max. 8x devices per servewr, no mix of SATA or SAS HDD are possible
max. 8x devices per servewr, no mix of SATA or SAS HDD are possible
max. 8x devices per servewr, no mix of SATA or SAS HDD are possible
HDD SAS 2.5" 10K (SFF) Enterprise performance with hot plug/hot replace tray
900GB 10.000 SAS 3.0 512e S26361-F5543-E190 S26361-F5543-L190
S26361-F5543-E145 S26361-F5543-L145
600GB 10.000 SAS 3.0 512e S26361-F5543-E160 S26361-F5543-L160
1.8TB 10.000 SAS 3.0 512e S26361-F5543-E118 S26361-F5543-L118
1.2TB 10.000 SAS 3.0 512e
order code E-part order code L-part
600GB 15.000 SAS 3.0 512n
450GB
S26361-F5543-E112 S26361-F5543-L112
512n
order code E-part order code L-part
512n S26361-F5531-E530 S26361-F5531-L530
450GB 10.000 SAS 3.0 512e
S26361-F5531-E545 S26361-F5531-L545
S26361-F5531-E560 S26361-F5531-L560
capacity RPM SAS Cache sector
Cache sector
capacity
15.000 SAS 3.0
RPM SAS Cache sector order code E-part order code L-part
S26361-F5550-E112 S26361-F5550-L112
max. 8x devices per servewr, no mix of SATA or SAS HDD are possible
HDD SAS 2.5" 10K (SFF) Enterprise performance with hot plug/hot replace tray
S26361-F5550-E190 S26361-F5550-L190
600GB 10.000 SAS 3.0 512n
1.2TB 10.000 SAS 3.0 512n
900GB 10.000 SAS 3.0 512n
300GB 10.000 SAS 3.0 512n
S26361-F5550-E160 S26361-F5550-L160
 S26361-F5550-E130 S26361-F5550-L130
S26361-F5525-L800
capacity RPM SAS Cache sector
800GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s read intensive 0.3 S26361-F5525-E800
300GB 15.000 SAS 3.0
max. 8x devices per servewr, no mix of SATA or SAS HDD are possible
HDD SAS 2.5" 10K (SFF) Enterprise performance with hot plug/hot replace tray          as soon as available
order code E-part order code L-part
capacity RPM SAS
S26361-F5525-L240
480GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s read intensive 0.3 S26361-F5525-E480 S26361-F5525-L480
240GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s read intensive 0.3 S26361-F5525-E240
S26361-F5525-L120120GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s read intensive 0.3 S26361-F5525-E120
capacity Formfactor SATA 6G Endurance dwpd order code E-part order code L-part
SSD SATA 2.5" (SFF) Value Endurance   (Read Intensive) with hot plug/hot replace tray
S26361-F3821-E800
mainstream 10 S26361-F3821-E400 S26361-F3821-E400
800GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s
400GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s
mainstream 10 S26361-F3821-E800
S26361-F3821-E100
200GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s mainstream 10 S26361-F3821-E200 S26361-F3821-E200
100GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s mainstream 10 S26361-F3821-E100
capacity Formfactor SATA 6G Endurance dwpd order code E-part order code L-part
max. 8x devices per servewr, no mix of SATA or SAS HDD are possible
SSD SATA 2.5" (SFF) Enterprise performance with hot plug/hot replace tray
S26361-F5298-E200
S26361-F5298-L800
1.6TB 2.5" (SFF) SAS 3.0 mainstream 10 S26361-F5298-E160 S26361-F5298-L160
800GB 2.5" (SFF) SAS 3.0 mainstream 10 S26361-F5298-E800
Chapter 8 - SAS/SATA storage drives
H
capacity Formfactor SAS 12G Endurance dwpd order code E-part order code L-part
SSD SAS 2.5" (SFF)Enterprise performance with hot plug/hot replace tray
S26361-F5298-L200
400GB 2.5" (SFF) SAS 3.0 mainstream 10 S26361-F5298-E400 S26361-F5298-L400
200GB 2.5" (SFF) SAS 3.0 mainstream 10
cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx HDD_SSD Page 22 of 34
PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
30th of June 2015
I
S26361-F3817-E100
capacity RPM SAS 6G Cache sector order code E-part
S26361-F3818-E160
300GB 10.000 SAS 2.0 512n
S26361-F3817-L100
S26361-F3817-E500 S26361-F3817-L500
1.0TB 7.200 SAS 2.0 512n
500GB 7.200 SAS 2.0 512n
order code L-part
S26361-F3818-E112 S26361-F3818-L112
S26361-F3818-E190 S26361-F3818-L190
1.2TB 10.000 SAS 2.0 512n
900GB 10.000 SAS 2.0 512n
max. 8x devices per servewr, no mix of SATA or SAS HDD are possible
HDD SAS 2.5" 7.2K (SFF) Business critical with hot plug/hot replace tray
S26361-F3818-L160
S26361-F3818-E145 S26361-F3818-L145450GB 10.000 SAS 2.0 512n
600GB 10.000 SAS 2.0 512n
S26361-F3818-E130 S26361-F3818-L130
max. 8x devices per servewr, no mix of SATA or SAS HDD are possible
cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx HDD_SSD Page 23 of 34

cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx LAN Page 25 of 34
PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
30th of June 2015
L 56Gbit/s 2ch Infiniband Controller S26361-F4533-L202
16Gbit/s 1ch Emulex LPe16000 FC Controller S26361-F4994-L501
16Gbit/s 2ch Emulex LPe16002 FC Controller S26361-F4994-L502
56Gbit/s 1ch Infiniband Controller S26361-F4533-L102
Cisco branded Twinax 10Gb cable 10m S26361-F4571-L110 for later upgrade FC/IB Controller with low profile and full height bracket
16Gbit/s 1ch Qlogic QLE2570 FC Controller S26361-F5313-L501
16Gbit/s 2ch Qlogic QLE2572 FC Controller S26361-F5313-L502
Cisco branded Twinax 10Gb cable 5m S26361-F4571-L105 8Gbit/s 1ch Emulex LPe1250 FC Controller S26361-F3961-L1
Cisco branded Twinax 10Gb cable 7m S26361-F4571-L107 8Gbit/s 2ch Emulex LPe12002 FC Controller S26361-F3961-L2
Cisco branded Twinax 10Gb cable 1m S26361-F4571-L101 8Gbit/s 1ch Qlogic QLE2560 FC Controller S26361-F3631-L1
Cisco branded Twinax 10Gb cable 3m S26361-F4571-L103 8Gbit/s 2ch Qlogic QLE2562 FC Controller S26361-F3631-L2
SFP+ Module MMF10GbE LC S26361-F3986-L3
SFP+ Module SMF10GbE LC S26361-F3986-L4
for later upgrade: Cisco passive SFP+ Twinax 10Gb Ethernet for later upgrade Fibrechannel Controller with full height bracket
Fujitsu branded Twinax 10Gb cable 3m S26361-F3873-L503 SFP+ modules for LAN Controller and CNA for later upgrade:
Fujitsu branded Twinax 10Gb cable 5m S26361-F3873-L505 SFP+ Module MMF10GbE LC S26361-F5250-L110
2x10Gbit/s SFP+ D2755 (i82599) Controller S26361-F3629-L502
 for later upgrade: Brocade active SFP+ Twinax 10Gb cable PLAN 2x10Gb OCe14102 Controller S26361-F5536-L502
Fujitsu branded Twinax 10Gb cable 1m S26361-F3873-L501 PCNA 2x10Gb OCe14102 Controller S26361-F5250-L501
Fujitsu branded Twinax 10Gb cable 5m S26361-F3989-L105 PLAN 4x1Gb i350-T4 Controller S26361-F4610-L504
Fujitsu branded Twinax 10Gb cable 10m S26361-F3989-L110 2x10Gbit/s X540-T2 Controller S26361-F3752-L502
Network Components, Controller and cables for later upgrade
 for later upgrade: Fujitsu active SFP+ Twinax 10Gb cable for later upgrade: LAN and CNA Controller incl. FH and LP bracket
Fujitsu branded Twinax 10Gb cable 2m S26361-F3989-L102 PLAN 2x1Gb i350-T2 Controller S26361-F4610-L502
K
cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx LAN Page 26 of 34
PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
30th of June 2015
Edition
5th of May 2015
S26361-F3631-L1 S26361-F3631-L2 S26361-F3961-L1 S26361-F3961-L2
S26361-F4994-E1 S26361-F4994-E2
S26361-F5313-L501 S26361-F5313-L502 S26361-F4994-L501 S26361-F4994-L502
LC Interface for 50µm Fibre LC Interface for 50µm Fibre LC Interface for 50µm Fibre
PCIe Gen3 x8 full height bracket PCIe Gen3 x8 full height bracket PCIe Gen3 x8 full height bracket PCIe Gen3 x8 full height bracket
PCIe Gen2 x8 full height bracket
S26361-F5313-E2
Qlogic QLE2670 1 channel 16Gbit/s
FC Controller
Qlogic QLE2672 2 channel 16Gbit/s
FC Controller
Emulex LPe16000 1 channel
16Gbit/s FC Controller
Qlogic QLE2560 1 channel 8Gbit/s
FC Controller
Qlogic QLE2562 2 channel 8Gbit/s
FC Controller
Emulex LPe1250 1 channel 8Gbit/s
FC Controller
Emulex LPe12002 2 channel

cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx FC Page 27 of 34
PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
30th of June 2015
S26361-F4533-L102 S26361-F4533-L202 For the US market only:
Due to EMI restrictions, only one IB FDR HCA
can be installed per system
as soon as available as soon as available
S26361-F5540-L102 S26361-F5540-L202
only within a rack configuration
only loose delivery
For loose delivery and in Rack customizing
S26361-F5549-L561
MELLANOX COP. CABLE, 100GB/S, QSFP,LSZH, 3M
MELLANOX COP. CABLE, 100GB/S, QSFP,LSZH, 1M
S26361-F5549-L563
S26361-F3996-L561, QSFP, 56Gb, 1m
S26361-F3996-L563, QSFP, 56Gb, 3m
Cables for 100Gbit Controller:
S26361-F3996-E556
InfiniBand Cu Cable 56Gb customized. QSFP, 1m and 3m
Cables for 40Gbit and 56 Gbit Controller:
If additional length of copper cable or optical cable are needed,
Copper cable are also available for loose delivery as
Network Components, Controller and cables for later upgrade
N
Q-SFP+ connector Q-SFP+ connector
PCIe x8 full height Card, 170mm PCIe x8 full height Card, 170mm
max. 4x per system max. 4x per system
S26361-F4533-E102 S26361-F4533-E202
IB HCA 56Gb 1channel FDR IB HCA 56Gb 2channel FDR
56GBit 1channel Infiniband
Controller with FDR technology
56GBit 2channel Infiniband
Controller with FDR technology
Q-SFP+ connector Q-SFP+ connector
40GBit 1channel Infiniband
Controller with QDR technology
40GBit 2channel Infiniband
Controller with QDR technology
Chapter 11 - Infiniband Controllers
S26361-F4475-E103 S26361-F4475-E203
IB HCA 40Gb 1channel QDR IB HCA 40Gb 2channel QDR
S26361-F4475-L103 S26361-F4475-L203
M
PCIe x8 full height Card, 170mm PCIe x8 full height Card, 170mm
max. 4x per system max. 4x per system
S26361-F5540-E202S26361-F5540-E102
PIB EP 100GB 2 PORT DER
100GBit 2channel Infiniband
Controller with FDR technology
Transceiver within cable

cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx PSU Page 29 of 34
PRIMERGY RX4770 M2 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
30th of June 2015
Czech/Slovak
requires 1x PCIe *1 requires 1x PCIe *1
max. 1x per system max. 1x per system
USB3.0 PCIe x1 adapter card (Full height)
Sunrich U-720
USB3.0 PCIe x1 adapter card (Low profile)
Sunrich U-720
1 port intern, 1 port extern,
USB3.0A connectors
1 port intern, 1 port extern, USB3.0A
connectors; incl LP / FH brackets
S26381-K341-E185 Italy S26381-K521-E185
USB 3.0 adapter
S26361-F3749-E1 S26361-F3749-L501
S26381-K341-E170 Switzerland S26381-K521-E170
S26381-K341-E180 Spain S26381-K521-E180
S26381-K341-E154 Sweden / Finland S26381-K521-E154
S26381-K341-E165 United Kingdom S26381-K521-E165
S26381-K341-E122 Germany / Int S26381-K521-E122
S26381-K341-E140 France S26381-K521-E140
S26381-K341-E110 USA / international S26381-K521-E110
S26381-K341-E120 Germany S26381-K521-E120
USB keyboards for floorstand versions for following countries:
USB professional Keyboard KBPC PX ECO Country version FUJITSU Keyboard KB521 USB (grey)
S26381-K341-E104 S26381-K521-E104
USB sticks (FOR PROJECTS ONLY) - no standard release
ADATA USB 3.0 Flash Stick UE700 – 32GB S26391-F6048-L332
ADATA USB 3.0 Flash Stick UE700 – 64GB S26391-F6048-L364
Accessories
USB Mouse:
Mouse M510 Grey S26381-K457-E101 / L101
Laser Mouse USB/PS2 Combo S26381-K430-E100 / L100
One UFM (USB Flash Module) can be configured  The UFM is bundeld with VMWare offering:
VMware vSphere Embedded UFM Device 4 GB S26361-F2341-E432
3) external optical drives: very low request --> no standard offer
!! changed listing:
ascending with order code
cnfgRX4770M2.xlsx USB devices Page 30 of 34